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PARTICIPANTS 
 
WOMEN 
 

Nr Name Nat  

    118 ARLT Anna GER M35 
 

125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED M50 
164 VANGEN STENSVAAG 

Susanne 
NOR M50 

166 CAIS Monica ITA M55 
124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED M55 

 
107 SARDI Rossella ITA M60 

 
183 ZILLMANN Ute GER M65 
175 VAN LING Henriët NED M65 

    180 KRANKL Anna AUT  
181 SEPPELE Lea AUT  
136 KIVIOJA Laura FIN  
138 ROSENDAHL Sanni FIN  
137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN  
154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER  
157 HUNGER Magdalena GER  
190 KRAUS Isabel GER  
193 OSTLENDER Anna GER  
143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT  
144 KUCINA Ance LAT   
145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT   
155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR  
156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR  
186 HURZHII Daria UKR  
158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR  
159 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR  
160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR  
161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR  

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

Anzahl Participant MSC: 8 
Anzahl Nations: 4 

 
Anzahl Participant sideevent: 19 
Anzahl Nations: 5 

 

MEN 
 

Nr Name Club  

117 ARLT Christian GER M40 
111 PETZET Alexander GER M40 
189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED M40 
112 KUSTERS André NED M40 
129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED M40 
101 WOICIK Filip ROU M40 

 
140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA M45 

 
123 KAMMINGA Han NED M55 
130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE M55 

 
176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT M60 
113 GÜNTHER Frank GER M60 
149 RUMPF Thomas GER M60 
177 MILESI Roberto ITA M60 
121 BOLLAART Kees NED M60 
104 EIDSMO Frode NOR M60 
188 GAILLARD Bernard SUI M60 

 
110 RIGON Flavio ITA M65 
116 VAN SOEST Frits NED M65 
103 HESTAD Geir NOR M65 
163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR M65 
182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI M65 
128 HENNING Michael SWE M65 
120 WEISS Peter SWE M65 

 
165 KRAMER Waldemar GER M70 
127 HARBITZ Alf NOR M70 
141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR M70 
102 VEA Erik NOR M70 
178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI M70 

 
108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA M75 
109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA M75 

 
114 TRAUB Günther GER M80 

    
179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT  
184 BEELEN Robbe BEL  
185 LUIJTEN Gijs BEL  
142 VALGE Joonas EST   
133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN  
134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN  
148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN  
135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN  
191 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER  
192 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER  
194 SANTANA Martin GER  
150 BOBIK Artem UKR  
151 NESVIT Danylo UKR  
152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR  
153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR  

Anzahl Participant MSC: 31 
Anzahl Nations: 9 

 
Anzahl Participant sideevent: 15 
Anzahl Nations: 6 
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1st day Humidity: 49%          Rink temperature: 7,3°C          Ice temperature:-6,4° C 
 

Result by Rank 500m Sprint Master Women 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED  44.52 SB - 
 12.21(12.21) 44.52(32.31) 

  2.  O 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED  50.05  05.53 
 13.82(13.82) 50.05(36.23) 

  3.  O 118 ARLT Anna GER  50.82  06.30 
 14.11(14.11) 50.82(36.71) 

  4.  I 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER  51.82 SB 07.30 
 14.21(14.21) 51.82(37.61) 

  5.  O 166 CAIS Monica ITA  56.23  11.71 
 14.77(14.77) 56.23(41.46) 

  6.  I 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR  1:01.45 SB 16.93 
 16.34(16.34) 1:01.45(45.11) 

  7.  I 175 VAN LING Henriët NED  1:04.62 SB 20.10 
 17.60(17.60) 1:04.62(47.02) 

  8.  O 107 SARDI Rossella ITA  1:08.92 SB 24.40 
 17.06(17.06) 1:08.92(51.86) 

Result by Rank 500m Sprint Master Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 101 WOICIK Filip ROU  40.25 PB - 
 11.01(11.01) 40.25(29.24) 

  2.  O 117 ARLT Christian GER  41.43 SB 01.18 
 11.77(11.77) 41.43(29.66) 

  3.  I 123 KAMMINGA Han NED  42.49 SB 02.24 
 11.52(11.52) 42.49(30.97) 

  4.  I 111 PETZET Alexander GER  43.47 SB 03.22 
 11.83(11.83) 43.47(31.64) 

  5.  O 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA  43.74  03.49 
 11.47(11.47) 43.74(32.27) 

  6.  O 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE  44.11 SB 03.86 
 12.15(12.15) 44.11(31.96) 

  7.  O 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER  45.37 SB 05.12 
 12.49(12.49) 45.37(32.88) 

  8.  I 177 MILESI Roberto ITA  45.77  05.52 
 12.45(12.45) 45.77(33.32) 

  9.  I 103 HESTAD Geir NOR  46.39 SB 06.14 
 12.53(12.53) 46.39(33.86) 

  9.  O 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED  46.39 SB 06.14 
 12.59(12.59) 46.39(33.80) 

 11.  O 149 RUMPF Thomas GER  46.44 SB 06.19 
 12.74(12.74) 46.44(33.70) 

 12.  I 120 WEISS Peter SWE  46.51  06.26 
 12.21(12.21) 46.51(34.30) 

 13.  I 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR  46.71 SB 06.46 
 12.92(12.92) 46.71(33.79) 

 14.  O 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR  46.83 SB 06.58 
 12.98(12.98) 46.83(33.85) 

 15.  O 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI  46.94 SB 06.69 
 12.56(12.56) 46.94(34.38) 

 16.  O 102 VEA Erik NOR  47.33 SB 07.08 
 12.86(12.86) 47.33(34.47) 

 17.  I 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER  48.95 SB 08.70 
 13.01(13.01) 48.95(35.94) 

 18.  I 112 KUSTERS André NED  49.12  08.87 
 13.22(13.22) 49.12(35.90) 

 19.  I 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR  49.48 SB 09.23 
 13.62(13.62) 49.48(35.86) 

 20.  I 121 BOLLAART Kees NED  49.60  09.35 
 13.65(13.65) 49.60(35.95) 

 21.  O 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT  50.13  09.88 
 14.15(14.15) 50.13(35.98) 

 22.  O 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR  51.03  10.78 
 13.94(13.94) 51.03(37.09) 

 23.  I 110 RIGON Flavio ITA  51.06 SB 10.81 
 13.91(13.91) 51.06(37.15) 

 24.  O 128 HENNING Michael SWE  52.13 SB 11.88 
 14.34(14.34) 52.13(37.79) 

 25.  O 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED  53.42 SB 13.17 
 15.36(15.36) 53.42(38.06) 
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 26.  O 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED  55.01 SB 14.76 
 15.15(15.15) 55.01(39.86) 

 27.  I 114 TRAUB Günther GER  57.42  17.17 
 15.87(15.87) 57.42(41.55) 

 28.  I 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA  57.49 SB 17.24 
 15.19(15.19) 57.49(42.30) 

 29.  O 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA  1:00.26  20.01 
 15.98(15.98) 1:00.26(44.28) 

 30.  I 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI  1:18.63 PB 38.38 
 19.63(19.63) 1:18.63(59.00) 

Result by Rank 500m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 8 O 193 OSTLENDER Anna GER 39.83  - 
 11.02(11.02) 39.83(28.81) 

 2. 8 I 136 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 41.76  01.93 
 11.38(11.38) 41.76(30.38) 

 3. 5 I 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 44.14  04.31 
 11.92(11.92) 44.14(32.22) 

 4. 7 O 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 44.87  05.04 
 12.45(12.45) 44.87(32.42) 

 5. 6 I 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 45.19  05.36 
 12.28(12.28) 45.19(32.91) 

 6. 4 O 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT 46.53  06.70 
 12.67(12.67) 46.53(33.86) 

 7. 6 O 159 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR 46.94  07.11 
 12.96(12.96) 46.94(33.98) 

 8. 5 O 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 48.53 PB 08.70 
 13.13(13.13) 48.53(35.40) 

 9. 4 I 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 48.73  08.90 
 12.86(12.86) 48.73(35.87) 

 10. 2 O 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 52.48 PB 12.65 
 13.79(13.79) 52.48(38.69) 

 11. 2 I 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 1:16.46 PB 36.63 
 17.44(17.44) 1:16.46(59.02) 

 12. 3 I 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 1:21.63 PB 41.80 
 17.48(17.48) 1:21.63(1:04.15) 

 13. 3 O 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 1:22.50 PB F42.67 
 16.81(16.81) 1:22.50(1:05.69) 

 14. 1 I 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 1:23.69 PB 43.86 
 17.85(17.85) 1:23.69(1:05.84) 

 -. 7 I 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT DNF - F- 
 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 36.55  - 
 10.24(10.24) 36.55(26.31) 

 2. 6 O 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 37.08  00.53 
 10.21(10.21) 37.08(26.87) 

 3. 5 O 184 BEELEN Robbe BEL 37.35  00.80 
 10.56(10.56) 37.35(26.79) 

 4. 4 O 142 VALGE Joonas EST 37.70 SB 01.15 
 10.72(10.72) 37.70(26.98) 

 5. 5 I 192 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 38.08  01.53 
 10.58(10.58) 38.08(27.50) 

 6. 3 O 194 SANTANA Martin GER 38.71  02.16 
 10.59(10.59) 38.71(28.12) 

 7. 4 I 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 38.77  02.22 
 10.76(10.76) 38.77(28.01) 

 8. 3 I 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 39.68  03.13 
 10.70(10.70) 39.68(28.98) 

 9. 2 I 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 45.18 PB 08.63 
 12.03(12.03) 45.18(33.15) 

 10. 1 O 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 49.29  12.74 
 12.90(12.90) 49.29(36.39) 

 11. 2 O 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 55.05 PB 18.50 
 13.37(13.37) 55.05(41.68) 

 12. 1 I 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 59.22 PB 22.67 
 14.72(14.72) 59.22(44.50) 

Result by Rank 1000m Sprint Master Women  
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED  1:29.62  - 
 21.17(21.17) 53.92(32.75) 1:29.62(35.70) 
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  2.  O 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED  1:39.16  09.54 
 23.91(23.91) 1:00.64(36.73) 1:39.16(38.52) 

  3.  O 118 ARLT Anna GER  1:40.72 SB 11.10 
 24.55(24.55) 1:01.94(37.39) 1:40.72(38.78) 

  4.  I 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER  1:42.33 SB 12.71 
 24.56(24.56) 1:02.64(38.08) 1:42.33(39.69) 

  5.  I 166 CAIS Monica ITA  1:52.71  23.09 
 26.35(26.35) 1:08.95(42.60) 1:52.71(43.76) 

  6.  O 175 VAN LING Henriët NED  2:04.21 PB 34.59 
 30.14(30.14) 1:16.84(46.70) 2:04.21(47.37) 

  7.  O 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR  2:08.51 SB 38.89 
 29.67(29.67) 1:17.82(48.15) 2:08.51(50.69) 

  8.  I 107 SARDI Rossella ITA  2:22.24 SB 52.62 
 32.69(32.69) 1:27.52(54.83) 2:22.24(54.72) 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 117 ARLT Christian GER  1:20.46 SB - 
 19.38(19.38) 48.71(29.33) 1:20.46(31.75) 

  2.  I 101 WOICIK Filip ROU  1:21.20 PB 00.74 
 18.61(18.61) 48.93(30.32) 1:21.20(32.27) 

  3.  I 123 KAMMINGA Han NED  1:25.78 SB 05.32 
 19.99(19.99) 51.22(31.23) 1:25.78(34.56) 

  4.  O 111 PETZET Alexander GER  1:27.30 SB 06.84 
 20.45(20.45) 53.01(32.56) 1:27.30(34.29) 

  5.  I 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE  1:29.55 SB 09.09 
 20.94(20.94) 53.88(32.94) 1:29.55(35.67) 

  6.  O 120 WEISS Peter SWE  1:31.19 SB 10.73 
 21.52(21.52) 55.93(34.41) 1:31.19(35.26) 

  7.  I 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR  1:32.35  11.89 
 22.15(22.15) 56.70(34.55) 1:32.35(35.65) 

  8.  I 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER  1:32.36 SB 11.90 
 21.70(21.70) 56.40(34.70) 1:32.36(35.96) 

  9.  I 103 HESTAD Geir NOR  1:32.80 SB 12.34 
 21.61(21.61) 56.27(34.66) 1:32.80(36.53) 

 10.  O 102 VEA Erik NOR  1:33.97 SB 13.51 
 22.43(22.43) 57.59(35.16) 1:33.97(36.38) 

 11.  O 177 MILESI Roberto ITA  1:34.56  14.10 
 22.07(22.07) 57.29(35.22) 1:34.56(37.27) 

 12.  I 149 RUMPF Thomas GER  1:34.86 SB 14.40 
 22.38(22.38) 57.61(35.23) 1:34.86(37.25) 

 13.  O 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA  1:34.95  14.49 
 21.31(21.31) 56.67(35.36) 1:34.95(38.28) 

 14.  O 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI  1:36.51 SB 16.05 
 22.10(22.10) 58.04(35.94) 1:36.51(38.47) 

 15.  I 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR  1:36.97 SB 16.51 
 22.60(22.60) 59.21(36.61) 1:36.97(37.76) 

 16.  I 112 KUSTERS André NED  1:38.46 SB 18.00 
 22.82(22.82) 1:00.17(37.35) 1:38.46(38.29) 

 17.  O 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT  1:38.57  18.11 
 24.39(24.39) 1:00.73(36.34) 1:38.57(37.84) 

 18.  O 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED  1:39.88 SB 19.42 
 22.52(22.52) 59.43(36.91) 1:39.88(40.45) 

 19.  I 121 BOLLAART Kees NED  1:40.43  19.97 
 23.61(23.61) 1:00.90(37.29) 1:40.43(39.53) 

 20.  O 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR  1:40.45 SB 19.99 
 23.56(23.56) 1:00.77(37.21) 1:40.45(39.68) 

 21.  I 110 RIGON Flavio ITA  1:44.68 SB 24.22 
 24.23(24.23) 1:04.05(39.82) 1:44.68(40.63) 

 22.  O 128 HENNING Michael SWE  1:45.31 SB 24.85 
 25.84(25.84) 1:04.87(39.03) 1:45.31(40.44) 

 23.  I 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED  1:49.29 SB 28.83 
 26.13(26.13) 1:06.54(40.41) 1:49.29(42.75) 

 24.  I 114 TRAUB Günther GER  1:52.29 SB 31.83 
 27.10(27.10) 1:09.08(41.98) 1:52.29(43.21) 

 25.  I 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA  1:57.58 SB 37.12 
 28.39(28.39) 1:12.95(44.56) 1:57.58(44.63) 

 26.  O 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA  2:01.57 SB 41.11 
 29.31(29.31) 1:14.90(45.59) 2:01.57(46.67) 

 27.  O 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI  2:39.53  1:19.07 
 36.32(36.32) 1:35.54(59.22) 2:39.53(1:03.99) 

  -.  O 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED  DQ - - 
 26.33(26.33) 1:05.70(39.37) 1:46.07(40.37) 
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  -.  I 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER  DQ - - 
 22.49(22.49) 58.97(36.48) 1:38.19(39.22) 

  -.  O 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR  DQ - - 
 24.11(24.11) 1:01.90(37.79) 1:42.05(40.15) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 I 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 1:24.80 NRJ,PB - 
 19.92(19.92) 50.89(30.97) 1:24.80(33.91) 

 2. 6 I 190 KRAUS Isabel GER 1:25.29  00.49 
 19.94(19.94) 50.97(31.03) 1:25.29(34.32) 

 3. 6 O 136 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 1:27.71  02.91 
 19.76(19.76) 51.57(31.81) 1:27.71(36.14) 

 4. 4 O 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 1:30.37  05.57 
 21.10(21.10) 54.35(33.25) 1:30.37(36.02) 

 5. 5 O 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 1:30.77  05.97 
 21.34(21.34) 55.00(33.66) 1:30.77(35.77) 

 6. 3 I 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:31.21  06.41 
 22.20(22.20) 55.95(33.75) 1:31.21(35.26) 

 7. 4 I 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 1:31.62  06.82 
 20.89(20.89) 54.91(34.02) 1:31.62(36.71) 

 8. 2 I 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 1:36.86 PB 12.06 
 22.47(22.47) 58.80(36.33) 1:36.86(38.06) 

 9. 2 O 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 1:41.52 PB 16.72 
 22.67(22.67) 1:00.27(37.60) 1:41.52(41.25) 

 10. 1 I 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 1:48.21 PB 23.41 
 23.91(23.91) 1:03.77(39.86) 1:48.21(44.44) 

 -. 3 O 159 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR DNF - F- 
 22.59(22.59) -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 I 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 1:13.20  - 
 17.56(17.56) 44.42(26.86) 1:13.20(28.78) 

 2. 5 O 184 BEELEN Robbe BEL 1:14.05 PB 00.85 
 17.79(17.79) 44.93(27.14) 1:14.05(29.12) 

 3. 4 O 191 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 1:15.31  02.11 
 18.07(18.07) 45.54(27.47) 1:15.31(29.77) 

 4. 2 I 142 VALGE Joonas EST 1:15.82 SB 02.62 
 17.79(17.79) 45.14(27.35) 1:15.82(30.68) 

 5. 4 I 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 1:16.34  03.14 
 17.35(17.35) 45.52(28.17) 1:16.34(30.82) 

 6. 3 I 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 1:16.43 SB 03.23 
 18.01(18.01) 46.43(28.42) 1:16.43(30.00) 

 7. 3 O 195 GEPPERT Maximilian GER 1:16.84 PB 03.64 
 18.34(18.34) 46.38(28.04) 1:16.84(30.46) 

 8. 2 O 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 1:21.02  07.82 
 18.01(18.01) 47.10(29.09) 1:21.02(33.92) 

 9. 1 O 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 1:30.39 PB 17.19 
 21.15(21.15) 54.84(33.69) 1:30.39(35.55) 

 10. 1 I 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 1:41.22 PB 28.02 
 22.46(22.46) 1:01.26(38.80) 1:41.22(39.96) 

Result by Rank 200m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 30.88 PB - 
 30.88(30.88) 

 2. 2 O 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 31.42 PB 00.54 
 31.42(31.42) 

 3. 1 O 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 32.32 PB 01.44 
 32.32(32.32) 

 4. 1 I 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 32.60 PB 01.72 
 32.60(32.60) 

Result by Rank 200m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 O 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 24.73 SB - 
 24.73(24.73) 

 2. 1 I 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 26.08 PB 01.35 
 26.08(26.08) 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M35 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Arlt Anna GER 50.82 (3) 1:40.72 (3) -(-) -(-) 101.180 - 
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Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M50 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Rogulska Kaska NED 44.52 (1) 1:29.62 (1) -(-) -(-) 89.330 - 

 2 Vangen Stensvaag S. NOR 1:01.45 (6) 2:08.51 (7) -(-) -(-) 125.705 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M55 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Terhürne Karin NED 50.05 (2) 1:39.16 (2) -(-) -(-) 99.630 - 

 2 Cais Monica ITA 56.23 (5) 1:52.71 (5) -(-) -(-) 112.585 - 

 3 van Ling Henriët NED 1:04.62 (7) 2:04.21 (6) -(-) -(-) 126.725 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M60 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Sardi Rossella ITA 1:08.92 (8) 2:22.24 (8) -(-) -(-) 140.040 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M65 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Zillmann Ute GER 51.82 (4) 1:42.33 (4) -(-) -(-) 102.985 - 

 
Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M40 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Woicik Filip ROU 40.25 (1) 1:21.20 (2) -(-) -(-) 80.850 - 

 2 Arlt Christian GER 41.43 (2) 1:20.46 (1) -(-) -(-) 81.660 - 

 3 Petzet Alexander GER 43.47 (4) 1:27.30 (4) -(-) -(-) 87.120 - 

 4 Kusters André NED 49.12(18) 1:38.46(16) -(-) -(-) 98.350 - 

 5 Dooijewaard Andre NED 55.01(26) 1:49.29(23) -(-) -(-) 109.655 - 

 - van Cleef Kevin NED 53.42(25) DQ (-) -(-) -(-) - - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M45 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.74 (5) 1:34.95 (13) -(-) -(-) 91.215 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M55 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Kamminga Han NED 42.49 (3) 1:25.78 (3) -(-) -(-) 85.380 - 

 2 Henriksson Lars.64 SWE 44.11 (6) 1:29.55 (5) -(-) -(-) 88.885 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M60 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Eidsmo Frode NOR 46.83(14) 1:32.35 (7) -(-) -(-) 93.005 - 

 2 Milesi Roberto ITA 45.77 (8) 1:34.56(11) -(-) -(-) 93.050 - 

 3 Rumpf Thomas GER 46.44(11) 1:34.86(12) -(-) -(-) 93.870 - 

 4 Petschacher Markus AUT 50.13(21) 1:38.57(17) -(-) -(-) 99.415 - 

 5 Bollaart Kees NED 49.60(20) 1:40.43(19) -(-) -(-) 99.815 - 

- Günther Frank GER 48.95(17) DQ(-) -(-) -(-) - - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M65 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Weiss Peter SWE 46.51(12) 1:31.19 (6) -(-) -(-) 92.105 - 

 2 Hestad Geir NOR 46.39 (9) 1:32.80 (9) -(-) -(-) 92.790 - 

 3 Stensvaag Per Gunnar NOR 46.71(13) 1:36.97(15) -(-) -(-) 95.195 - 

 3 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 46.94(15) 1:36.51(14) -(-) -(-) 95.195 - 

 5 van Soest Frits NED 46.39 (9) 1:39.88(18) -(-) -(-) 96.330 - 

 6 Rigon Flavio ITA 51.06(23) 1:44.68(21) -(-) -(-) 103.400 - 

 7 Henning Michael SWE 52.13(24) 1:45.31(22) -(-) -(-) 104.785 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M70 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Kramer Waldemar GER 45.37(7) 1:32.36(8) -(-) -(-) 91.550 - 

 2 Vea Erik NOR 47.33(16) 1:33.97(10) -(-) -(-) 94.315 - 

 3 Pedersen Rolf NOR 49.48(19) 1:40.45(20) -(-) -(-) 99.705 - 

 4 do Norte A. SUI 1:18.63(30) 2:39.53(27) -(-) -(-) 158.395 

 - Harbitz Alf NOR 51.03(22) DQ(-) -(-) -(-) - - 
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Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M75 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Toniolli Bruno ITA 57.49(28) 1:57.58(25) -(-) -(-) 116.280 - 

 2 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1:00.26(29) 2:01.57(26) -(-) -(-) 121.045 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M80 after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Traub Günther GER 57.42(27) 1:52.29(24) -(-) -(-) 113.565 - 

 

2nd day Humidity: 55%          Rink temperature: 7,4°C          Ice temperature:-5,5° C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Sprint Master Women 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED  44.35 SB - 
 12.41(12.41) 44.35(31.94) 

  2.  I 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED  49.59 SB 05.24 
 13.78(13.78) 49.59(35.81) 

  3.  I 118 ARLT Anna GER  50.79 SB 06.44 
 14.06(14.06) 50.79(36.73) 

  4.  O 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER  52.05 SB 07.70 
 14.20(14.20) 52.05(37.85) 

  5.  I 166 CAIS Monica ITA  57.29  12.94 
 15.25(15.25) 57.29(42.04) 

  6.  O 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR  1:00.45 SB 16.10 
 16.14(16.14) 1:00.45(44.31) 

  7.  O 175 VAN LING Henriët NED  1:02.90 SB 18.55 
 17.31(17.31) 1:02.90(45.59) 

  8.  I 107 SARDI Rossella ITA  1:07.74 SB 23.39 
 17.34(17.34) 1:07.74(50.40) 

Result by Rank 500m Sprint Master Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 101 WOICIK Filip ROU  40.73 PB - 
 11.02(11.02) 40.73(29.71) 

  2.  I 117 ARLT Christian GER  41.12 SB 00.39 
 11.61(11.61) 41.12(29.51) 

  3.  O 123 KAMMINGA Han NED  42.73 SB 02.00 
 11.75(11.75) 42.73(30.98) 

  4.  O 111 PETZET Alexander GER  43.47 SB 02.74 
 11.97(11.97) 43.47(31.50) 

  5.  I 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA  43.74  03.01 
 11.47(11.47) 43.74(32.27) 

  6.  I 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE  44.55 SB 03.82 
 12.10(12.10) 44.55(32.45) 

  7.  I 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER  44.91 SB 04.18 
 12.40(12.40) 44.91(32.51) 

  8.  O 120 WEISS Peter SWE  45.94  05.21 
 12.15(12.15) 45.94(33.79) 

  9.  O 177 MILESI Roberto ITA  46.42  05.69 
 12.50(12.50) 46.42(33.92) 

 10.  I 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED  46.58  05.85 
 12.68(12.68) 46.58(33.90) 

 11.  I 149 RUMPF Thomas GER  46.93 SB 06.20 
 12.79(12.79) 46.93(34.14) 

 12.  I 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR  47.09 SB 06.36 
 12.95(12.95) 47.09(34.14) 

 13.  O 103 HESTAD Geir NOR  47.12 SB 06.39 
 12.64(12.64) 47.12(34.48) 

 14.  O 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR  47.32 SB 06.59 
 13.30(13.30) 47.32(34.02) 

 15.  I 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI  47.40 SB 06.67 
 12.70(12.70) 47.40(34.70) 

 16.  I 102 VEA Erik NOR  47.45 SB 06.72 
 12.92(12.92) 47.45(34.53) 

 17.  O 121 BOLLAART Kees NED  48.86  08.13 
 13.54(13.54) 48.86(35.32) 

 18.  O 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR  48.89 SB 08.16 
 13.58(13.58) 48.89(35.31) 

 19.  O 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER  49.14 SB 08.41 
 13.19(13.19) 49.14(35.95) 

 20.  I 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT  49.47 SB 08.74 
 13.84(13.84) 49.47(35.63) 
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 21.  O 112 KUSTERS André NED  49.75  09.02 
 13.43(13.43) 49.75(36.32) 

 22.  O 110 RIGON Flavio ITA  51.03 SB 10.30 
 13.71(13.71) 51.03(37.32) 

 23.  I 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR  51.08  10.35 
 14.03(14.03) 51.08(37.05) 

 24.  I 128 HENNING Michael SWE  51.77 SB 11.04 
 14.24(14.24) 51.77(37.53) 

 25.  I 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED  53.88  13.15 
 15.52(15.52) 53.88(38.36) 

 26.  I 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED  55.45 SB 14.72 
 14.91(14.91) 55.45(40.54) 

 27.  O 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA  56.84 SB 16.11 
 14.73(14.73) 56.84(42.11) 

 28.  I 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA  57.83 SB 17.10 
 15.67(15.67) 57.83(42.16) 

 29.  O 114 TRAUB Günther GER  58.52  17.79 
 15.77(15.77) 58.52(42.75) 

 30.  O 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI  1:20.29 SB 39.56 
 19.45(19.45) 1:20.29(1:00.84) 

Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 I 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 42.82  - 
 11.85(11.85) 42.82(30.97) 

 2. 5 O 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 43.86 PB 01.04 
 11.91(11.91) 43.86(31.95) 

 3. 7 O 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 44.68  01.86 
 12.19(12.19) 44.68(32.49) 

 4. 6 I 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 45.22  02.40 
 12.31(12.31) 45.22(32.91) 

 5. 5 I 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT 46.44  03.62 
 12.94(12.94) 46.44(33.50) 

 6. 4 I 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 48.36 PB 05.54 
 12.60(12.60) 48.36(35.76) 

 7. 6 O 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 48.95  06.13 
 13.14(13.14) 48.95(35.81) 

 8. 2 O 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 52.39 PB 09.57 
 14.03(14.03) 52.39(38.36) 

 9. 2 I 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 1:14.70 PB 31.88 
 16.86(16.86) 1:14.70(57.84) 

 10. 4 O 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 1:16.30 PB 33.48 
 16.78(16.78) 1:16.30(59.52) 

 11. 1 O 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 1:19.75 PB 36.93 
 17.17(17.17) 1:19.75(1:02.58) 

 12. 3 I 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 1:24.12 PB 41.30 
 18.38(18.38) 1:24.12(1:05.74) 

 13. 3 O 157 HUNGER Magdalena GER 1:56.68 PB F1:13.86 
 30.07(30.07) 1:56.68(1:26.61) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 O 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 36.62  - 
 10.28(10.28) 36.62(26.34) 

 2. 5 I 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 37.47  00.85 
 10.26(10.26) 37.47(27.21) 

 3. 4 I 142 VALGE Joonas EST 38.06  01.44 
 10.84(10.84) 38.06(27.22) 

 4. 4 O 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 38.35  01.73 
 10.74(10.74) 38.35(27.61) 

 5. 3 O 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 39.40 PB 02.78 
 10.69(10.69) 39.40(28.71) 

 6. 2 O 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 45.10 PB 08.48 
 12.06(12.06) 45.10(33.04) 

 7. 2 I 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 49.78  13.16 
 13.07(13.07) 49.78(36.71) 

 8. 3 I 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 55.13 PB 18.51 
 13.63(13.63) 55.13(41.50) 

 9. 1 O 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 59.43 PB 22.81 
 14.63(14.63) 59.43(44.80) 
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Result by Rank 1000m Sprint Master Women 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED  1:30.25  - 
 21.60(21.60) 54.73(33.13) 1:30.25(35.52) 

  2.  I 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED  1:39.33  09.08 
 23.82(23.82) 1:00.32(36.50) 1:39.33(39.01) 

  3.  I 118 ARLT Anna GER  1:41.05 SB 10.80 
 24.43(24.43) 1:02.38(37.95) 1:41.05(38.67) 

  4.  O 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER  1:43.37 SB 13.12 
 25.07(25.07) 1:03.78(38.71) 1:43.37(39.59) 

  5.  O 166 CAIS Monica ITA  1:56.24  25.99 
 27.14(27.14) 1:10.66(43.52) 1:56.24(45.58) 

  6.  I 175 VAN LING Henriët NED  2:03.27 PB 33.02 
 29.62(29.62) 1:15.96(46.34) 2:03.27(47.31) 

  7.  I 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR  2:08.92 SB 38.67 
 29.19(29.19) 1:16.69(47.50) 2:08.92(52.23) 

  8.  O 107 SARDI Rossella ITA  2:21.11 SB 50.86 
 32.52(32.52) 1:26.56(54.04) 2:21.11(54.55) 

 

Result by Rank 1000m Sprint Master Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 101 WOICIK Filip ROU  1:20.54 PB - 
 18.76(18.76) 48.83(30.07) 1:20.54(31.71) 

  2.  I 117 ARLT Christian GER  1:20.88 SB 00.34 
 19.60(19.60) 49.29(29.69) 1:20.88(31.59) 

  3.  O 123 KAMMINGA Han NED  1:26.46 SB 05.92 
 20.25(20.25) 51.63(31.38) 1:26.46(34.83) 

  4.  I 111 PETZET Alexander GER  1:26.79 SB 06.25 
 20.46(20.46) 52.52(32.06) 1:26.79(34.27) 

  5.  O 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE  1:30.15 SB 09.61 
 20.83(20.83) 54.21(33.38) 1:30.15(35.94) 

  6.  I 120 WEISS Peter SWE  1:30.71 SB 10.17 
 21.29(21.29) 55.65(34.36) 1:30.71(35.06) 

  7.  O 103 HESTAD Geir NOR  1:30.89 SB 10.35 
 22.04(22.04) 55.96(33.92) 1:30.89(34.93) 

  8.  O 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER  1:31.62 SB 11.08 
 21.56(21.56) 55.51(33.95) 1:31.62(36.11) 

  9.  I 177 MILESI Roberto ITA  1:31.70  11.16 
 21.49(21.49) 55.76(34.27) 1:31.70(35.94) 

 10.  O 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR  1:32.36 SB 11.82 
 22.28(22.28) 56.84(34.56) 1:32.36(35.52) 

 11.  I 102 VEA Erik NOR  1:33.15 SB 12.61 
 22.45(22.45) 57.29(34.84) 1:33.15(35.86) 

 12.  I 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA  1:33.27  12.73 
 21.04(21.04) 55.65(34.61) 1:33.27(37.62) 

 13.  O 149 RUMPF Thomas GER  1:35.05 SB 14.51 
 22.51(22.51) 57.76(35.25) 1:35.05(37.29) 

 14.  I 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI  1:35.22 SB 14.68 
 21.80(21.80) 57.34(35.54) 1:35.22(37.88) 

 15.  O 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR  1:36.74 SB 16.20 
 22.86(22.86) 58.66(35.80) 1:36.74(38.08) 

 16.  O 112 KUSTERS André NED  1:37.77  17.23 
 22.87(22.87) 59.09(36.22) 1:37.77(38.68) 

 17.  I 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED  1:37.90 SB 17.36 
 22.43(22.43) 58.83(36.40) 1:37.90(39.07) 

 18.  O 121 BOLLAART Kees NED  1:38.95  18.41 
 23.52(23.52) 59.48(35.96) 1:38.95(39.47) 

 19.  I 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR  1:39.20 SB 18.66 
 23.32(23.32) 59.81(36.49) 1:39.20(39.39) 

 20.  O 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER  1:40.56 SB 20.02 
 23.29(23.29) 1:00.30(37.01) 1:40.56(40.26) 

 21.  I 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR  1:41.92  21.38 
 24.13(24.13) 1:01.87(37.74) 1:41.92(40.05) 

 22.  I 128 HENNING Michael SWE  1:44.34 SB 23.80 
 25.03(25.03) 1:04.18(39.15) 1:44.34(40.16) 

 23.  O 110 RIGON Flavio ITA  1:45.69 SB 25.15 
 24.75(24.75) 1:05.25(40.50) 1:45.69(40.44) 

 24.  I 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED  1:46.51 SB 25.97 
 26.33(26.33) 1:05.96(39.63) 1:46.51(40.55) 

 25.  O 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED  1:50.22 SB 29.68 
 26.21(26.21) 1:07.26(41.05) 1:50.22(42.96) 

 26.  O 114 TRAUB Günther GER  1:56.02 SB 35.48 
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 28.21(28.21) 1:11.49(43.28) 1:56.02(44.53) 

 27.  O 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA  1:57.38 SB 36.84 
 28.33(28.33) 1:12.88(44.55) 1:57.38(44.50) 

 28.  I 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA  2:10.80 SB 50.26 
 28.27(28.27) 1:12.76(44.49) 2:10.80(58.04) 

 29.  I 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI  2:41.84 SB 1:21.30 
 35.48(35.48) 1:36.08(1:00.60) 2:41.84(1:05.76) 

  -.  I 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT  DQ - - 
 23.69(23.69) 59.36(35.67) 1:37.08(37.72) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 1:25.92  - 
 20.30(20.30) 51.45(31.15) 1:25.92(34.47) 

 2. 4 O 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 1:30.53  04.61 
 21.29(21.29) 55.00(33.71) 1:30.53(35.53) 

 3. 3 O 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 1:30.64  04.72 
 20.44(20.44) 53.21(32.77) 1:30.64(37.43) 

 4. 3 I 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 1:33.42  07.50 
 21.53(21.53) 56.14(34.61) 1:33.42(37.28) 

 5. 1 O 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 1:37.52 PB 11.60 
 22.63(22.63) 59.00(36.37) 1:37.52(38.52) 

 6. 2 O 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 1:41.47 PB 15.55 
 22.09(22.09) 59.69(37.60) 1:41.47(41.78) 

 7. 1 I 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 1:48.31 PB 22.39 
 24.04(24.04) 1:04.09(40.05) 1:48.31(44.22) 

 -. 2 I 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT DQ - - 
 22.05(22.05) 55.56(33.51) 1:30.91(35.35) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 1:12.52  - 
 17.53(17.53) 44.00(26.47) 1:12.52(28.52) 

 2. 4 I 142 VALGE Joonas EST 1:16.05 SB 03.53 
 17.98(17.98) 45.55(27.57) 1:16.05(30.50) 

 3. 2 O 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 1:16.87  04.35 
 18.28(18.28) 46.45(28.17) 1:16.87(30.42) 

 4. 3 O 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 1:17.00  04.48 
 17.42(17.42) 45.35(27.93) 1:17.00(31.65) 

 5. 3 I 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 1:19.98 PB 07.46 
 17.91(17.91) 47.00(29.09) 1:19.98(32.98) 

 6. 1 I 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 1:40.69 PB 28.17 
 22.44(22.44) 1:00.76(38.32) 1:40.69(39.93) 

 -. 2 I 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT DQ - - 
 20.66(20.66) 53.96(33.30) 1:29.18(35.22) 

Result by Rank 200m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 O 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 31.29 PB - 
 31.29(31.29) 

 2. 3 I 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 31.44 PB 00.15 
 31.44(31.44) 

 3. 3 O 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 32.56 PB 01.27 
 32.56(32.56) 

 4. 2 I 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 33.71 PB 02.42 
 33.71(33.71) 

 5. 2 O 157 HUNGER Magdalena GER 41.72 PB 10.43 
 41.72(41.72) 

Result by Rank 200m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 24.28  - 
 24.28(24.28) 

 2. 1 O 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 26.27 PB 01.99 
 26.27(26.27) 

  

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


 23. International Master Sprint Classics  
 Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 21. - 22.01.2023 

22.01.2023 12:47 Offizielles Data Service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com Seite 13  

 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M35 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Arlt Anna GER 50.82 (3) 1:40.72 (3) 50.79 (3) 1:41.05 (3) 202.495 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M50 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Rogulska Kaska NED 44.52 (1) 1:29.62 (1) 44.35 (1) 1:30.25 (1) 178.805 - 

 2 Vangen Stensvaag S. NOR 1:01.45 (6) 2:08.51 (7) 1:00.45 (6) 2:08.92 (7) 250.615 71.810 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M55 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Terhürne Karin NED 50.05 (2) 1:39.16 (2) 49.59 (2) 1:39.33 (2) 198.885 - 

 2 Cais Monica ITA 56.23 (5) 1:52.71 (5) 57.29 (5) 1:56.24 (5) 227.995 29.110 

 3 van Ling Henriët NED 1:04.62 (7) 2:04.21 (6) 1:02.90 (7) 2:03.27 (6) 251.260 52.375 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M60 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Sardi Rossella ITA 1:08.92 (8) 2:22.24 (8) 1:07.74 (8) 2:21.11 (8) 278.335 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Women M65 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Zillmann Ute GER 51.82 (4) 1:42.33 (4) 52.05 (4) 1:43.37 (4) 206.720 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M40 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Woicik Filip ROU 40.25 (1) 1:21.20 (2) 40.73 (1) 1:20.54 (1) 161.850 - 

 2 Arlt Christian GER 41.43 (2) 1:20.46 (1) 41.12 (2) 1:20.88 (2) 163.220 1.370 

 3 Petzet Alexander GER 43.47 (4) 1:27.30 (4) 43.47 (4) 1:26.79 (4) 173.985 12.135 

 4 Kusters André NED 49.12(18) 1:38.46(16) 49.75(21) 1:37.77(16) 196.985 35.135 

 5 Dooijewaard Andre NED 55.01(26) 1:49.29(23) 55.45(26) 1:50.22(25) 220.215 58.365 

 - van Cleef Kevin NED 53.42(25) DQ (-) 53.88(25) 1:46.51(24) - - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M45 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.74 (5) 1:34.95(13) 43.74 (5) 1:33.27(12) 181.590 - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master M55 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kamminga Han NED 42.49 (3) 1:25.78 (3) 42.73 (3) 1:26.46 (3) 171.340 - 

 2 Henriksson Lars.64 SWE 44.11 (6) 1:29.55 (5) 44.55 (6) 1:30.15 (5) 178.510 7.170 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M60 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Milesi Roberto ITA 45.77 (8) 1:34.56(11) 46.42 (9) 1:31.70 (9) 185.320 - 

 2 Eidsmo Frode NOR 46.83(14) 1:32.35 (7) 47.09(12) 1:32.36(10) 186.275 0.955 

 3 Rumpf Thomas GER 46.44(11) 1:34.86(12) 46.93(11) 1:35.05(13) 188.325 3.005 

 4 Bollaart Kees NED 49.60(20) 1:40.43(19) 48.86(17) 1:38.95(18) 198.150 12.830 

 - Günther Frank GER 48.95(17) DQ (-) 49.14(19) 1:40.56(20) - - 

 - Petschacher Markus AUT 50.13(21) 1:38.57(17) 49.47(20) DQ(-) - - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M65 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Weiss Peter SWE 46.51(12) 1:31.19 (6) 45.94 (8) 1:30.71 (6) 183.400 - 

 2 Hestad Geir NOR 46.39 (9) 1:32.80 (9) 47.12(13) 1:30.89 (7) 185.355 1.955 

 3 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 46.94(15) 1:36.51(14) 47.40(15) 1:35.22(14) 190.205 6.805 

 4 Stensvaag Per Gunnar NOR 46.71(13) 1:36.97(15) 47.32(14) 1:36.74(15) 190.885 7.485 

 5 van Soest Frits NED 46.39 (9) 1:39.88(18) 46.58(10) 1:37.90(17) 191.860 8.460 

 6 Rigon Flavio ITA 51.06(23) 1:44.68(21) 51.03(22) 1:45.69(23) 207.275 23.875 

 7 Henning Michael SWE 52.13(24) 1:45.31(22) 51.77(24) 1:44.34(22) 208.725 25.325 
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Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M70 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kramer Waldemar GER 45.37 (7) 1:32.36 (8) 44.91 (7) 1:31.62 (8) 182.270 - 

 2 Vea Erik NOR 47.33(16) 1:33.97(10) 47.45(16) 1:33.15(11) 188.340 6.070 

 3 Pedersen Rolf NOR 49.48(19) 1:40.45(20) 48.89(18) 1:39.20(19) 198.195 15.925 

 4 do Norte Aurivonaldo SUI 1:18.63(30) 2:39.53(27) 1:20.29(30) 2:41.84(29) 319.605 137.335 

 - Harbitz Alf NOR 51.03(22) DQ(-) 51.08(23) 1:41.92(21) - - 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master Men M75 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Toniolli Bruno ITA 57.49(28) 1:57.58(25) 56.84(27) 1:57.38(27) 231.810 - 

 2 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1:00.26(29) 2:01.57(26) 57.83(28) 2:10.80(28) 244.275 12.465 

 

Result by Rank Sprint Master M80 after 4 distances 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Traub Günther GER 57.42(27) 1:52.29(24) 58.52(29) 1:56.02(26) 230.095 - 

 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/

